OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 1 -- Stage 1

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 44 7,75 5,6774
2 44 7,96 5,5276
3 43 10,38 4,1426

STAGE
POINTS

45,0000
43,8128
32,8347

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
97,36
72,97

COMPETITOR

#

30
31
32

Name
Leon, Rodrigo

Wagner, Clemente
Blachet, Gonzalo

Page 1




STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 1 -- Stage 1

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 42 9,71 4,3254
2 44 12,46 3,5313
3 35 13,01 2,6902
4 34 21,39 1,5895
5 15 16,66 0,9004
6 17 20,65 0,8232
7 15 19,64 0,7637
8 15 26,08 0,5752
9 5 12,02 0,4160
10 0 29,85 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

45,0000
36,7381
27,9881
16,5368
9,3670
8,5647
7,9457
5,9836
4,3276
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
81,64
62,20
36,75
20,82
19,03
17,66
13,30

9,62
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

20
19
18
24
21
27
26
25
23
22

Name

Pereira, William

Arrafo, Ricardo

Severin, Francisco
Buchheister, Axel

Lourido, Fernando

Quiroz, Tomas

Soto, Adrian

Posada Copano, Jose Emilio
Lavado, Guillermo

Jara, Francisco

Page 1



PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 1 -- Stage 1

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 43 14,60 2,9452
2 43 15,85 2,7129
3 43 16,13 2,6658
4 26 10,65 2,4413
5 43 21,03 2,0447
6 41 21,37 1,9186
7 26 14,24 1,8258
8 41 22,77 1,8006
9 45 25,33 1,7765
10 30 20,95 1,4320
11 18 14,22 1,2658
12 20 15,92 1,2563
13 18 16,73 1,0759
14 39 42,52 0,9172
15 15 22,07 0,6797
16 15 26,46 0,5669

STAGE
POINTS

45,0000
41,4511
40,7316
37,3010
31,2411
29,3141
27,8972
27,5117
27,1440
21,8793
19,3406
19,1948
16,4389
14,0142
10,3845

8,6616

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
92,11
90,51
82,89
69,42
65,14
61,99
61,14
60,32
48,62
42,98
42,66
36,53
31,14
23,08
19,25

COMPETITOR

3+

ONNN-= WSO

33

Name

Torreblanca, Marcos
Li, Jie

Allendes, Christian
Perez, Daniel
Marinkovic, lvan
Gonzalez A., Claudio
Casanueva, Saul
Cano, Luis Arturo
Soriano, Ignacio

De La Mare, Andrew
Perez, Oscar
Saldias, Carlos
Gutierrez, Mariano
Duran, Victor

Soto, Jaime
Martinez, Fernando

Page 1



CLASSIC -- Overall Stage Results
3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 1 -- Stage 1

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 29 19,58 1,4811 45,0000
2 35 26,14 1,3389 40,6808

STAGE COMPETITOR
PERCENT # Name

100,00 29 Flores J., Tomas
90,40 28 Canessa O., Angelo

Page 1




OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 2 -- Stage 2

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 46 9,64 4,7718
2 47 12,11 3,8811
3 50 23,33 2,1432

STAGE
POINTS

50,0000
40,6671
22,4566

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
81,33
44,91

COMPETITOR

#

31
30
32

Name
Wagner, Clemente

Leon, Rodrigo
Blachet, Gonzalo

Page 1




STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 2 -- Stage 2

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 35 14,74 2,3745
2 49 23,17 2,1148
3 30 24,91 1,2043
4 35 34,24 1,0222
5 22 24,15 0,9110
6 10 14,04 0,7123
7 34 50,34 0,6754
8 26 41,95 0,6198
9 20 41,12 0,4864
10 0 56,83 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

50,0000
44,5317
25,3599
21,5245
19,1825
14,9980
14,2221
13,0509
10,2418

0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
89,06
50,72
43,05
38,36
30,00
28,44
26,10
20,48

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

20
18
23
24
21
19
27
22
26
25

Name

Pereira, William

Severin, Francisco

Lavado, Guillermo
Buchheister, Axel

Lourido, Fernando

Arrafio, Ricardo

Quiroz, Tomas

Jara, Francisco

Soto, Adrian

Posada Copano, Jose Emilio

Page 1



PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 2 -- Stage 2

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 50 16,62 3,0084
2 35 16,82 2,0809
3 42 20,97 2,0029
4 48 24,16 1,9868
5 50 32,00 1,5625
6 25 21,11 1,1843
7 34 28,83 1,1793
8 36 31,49 1,1432
9 25 29,82 0,8384
10 20 32,08 0,6234
11 35 68,40 0,5117
12 23 50,56 0,4549
13 10 22,79 0,4388
14 5 54,57 0,0916
15 0 51,16 0,0000
16 0 35,70 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

50,0000
34,5838
33,2876
33,0199
25,9688
19,6826
19,6004
19,0003
13,9336
10,3616
8,5044
7,5605
7,2927
1,5228
0,0000
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
69,17
66,58
66,04
51,94
39,37
39,20
38,00
27,87
20,72
17,01
15,12
14,59

3,05
0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

Name

Perez, Daniel
Allendes, Christian
Marinkovic, lvan
Gutierrez, Mariano
Soriano, Ignacio
Casanueva, Saul

Li, Jie

Perez, Oscar

De La Mare, Andrew
Cano, Luis Arturo
Gonzalez A., Claudio
Saldias, Carlos
Torreblanca, Marcos
Martinez, Fernando
Soto, Jaime

Duran, Victor

Page 1



CLASSIC -- Overall Stage Results
3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 2 -- Stage 2

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 47 26,43 1,7783 50,0000
2 49 29,96 1,6355 45,9858

STAGE COMPETITOR
PERCENT # Name

100,00 28 Canessa O., Angelo
91,97 29 Flores J., Tomas

Page 1




OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 3 -- Satge 3

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 40 6,05 6,6116
2 39 7,58 5,1451
3 35 8,45 4,1420

STAGE
POINTS

45,0000
35,0190
28,1916

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
77,82
62,65

COMPETITOR

#

30
31
32

Name
Leon, Rodrigo

Wagner, Clemente
Blachet, Gonzalo

Page 1




STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 3 -- Satge 3

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 41 10,87 3,7718
2 38 10,73 3,5415
3 40 12,03 3,3250
4 37 11,17 3,3124
5 42 12,95 3,2432
6 41 14,32 2,8631
7 34 12,00 2,8333
8 40 14,38 2,7816
9 27 19,96 1,3527
10 0 15,40 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

45,0000
42,2515
39,6691
39,5191
38,6935
34,1585
33,8030
33,1863
16,1384

0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
93,89
88,15
87,82
85,99
75,91
75,12
73,75
35,86

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

18
20
23
21
26
19
22
24
27
25

Name

Severin, Francisco

Pereira, William

Lavado, Guillermo

Lourido, Fernando

Soto, Adrian

Arrafio, Ricardo

Jara, Francisco

Buchheister, Axel

Quiroz, Tomas

Posada Copano, Jose Emilio

Page 1



PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 3 -- Satge 3

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 41 8,02 5,1122
2 39 9,22 4,2299
3 41 9,94 4,1247
4 41 11,01 3,7239
5 37 10,12 3,6561
6 43 13,17 3,2650
7 35 12,02 2,9118
8 26 9,71 26777
9 39 15,74 24778
10 35 14,16 2,4718
11 37 17,99 2,0567
12 22 11,62 1,9097
13 27 14,42 1,8724
14 33 21,35 1,5457
15 0 10,53 0,0000
16 0 0,00 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

45,0000
37,2337
36,3078
32,7793
32,1828
28,7399
25,6311
23,5699
21,8104
21,7574
18,1040
16,8102
16,4817
13,6056

0,0000

0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
82,74
80,68
72,84
71,52
63,87
56,96
52,38
48,47
48,35
40,23
37,36
36,63
30,23

0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

2
3
13
16
4
15
5
1
33
10
6
8
7
14
9
11

Name

Casanueva, Saul
Perez, Daniel

De La Mare, Andrew
Perez, Oscar
Allendes, Christian
Gutierrez, Mariano
Li, Jie

Marinkovic, lvan
Soriano, Ignacio
Saldias, Carlos
Cano, Luis Arturo
Torreblanca, Marcos
Gonzalez A., Claudio
Soto, Jaime
Martinez, Fernando
Duran, Victor

Page 1



CLASSIC -- Overall Stage Results
3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 3 -- Satge 3

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 44 14,41 3,0534 45,0000
2 43 22,81 1,8851 27,7822

STAGE COMPETITOR
PERCENT # Name

100,00 29 Flores J., Tomas
61,74 28 Canessa O., Angelo

Page 1




OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 4 -- Satage 4

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 145 22,12 6,5552
2 145 24,79 5,8491
3 123 29,18 4,2152

STAGE
POINTS

150,0000
133,8443
96,4558

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
89,23
64,30

COMPETITOR

#

31
30
32

Name
Wagner, Clemente

Leon, Rodrigo
Blachet, Gonzalo

Page 1




STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 4 -- Satage 4

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 138 27,47 5,0237
2 144 29,30 4,9147
3 139 33,04 4,2070
4 142 41,74 3,4020
5 103 43,80 2,3516
6 97 42,49 2,2829
7 130 57,67 2,2542
8 106 47,47 2,2330
9 102 64,47 1,5821
10 0 63,67 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

150,0000
146,7458
125,6162
101,5797
70,2157
68,1641
67,3076
66,6741
47,2404
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
97,83
83,74
67,72
46,81
45,44
44,87
44,45
31,49

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

20
19
21
23
18
26
24
22
27
25

Name

Pereira, William

Arrafo, Ricardo

Lourido, Fernando

Lavado, Guillermo

Severin, Francisco

Soto, Adrian

Buchheister, Axel

Jara, Francisco

Quiroz, Tomas

Posada Copano, Jose Emilio

Page 1



PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 4 -- Satage 4

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 138 32,72 4,2176
2 140 33,27 4,2080
3 132 34,38 3,8394
4 142 37,16 3,8213
5 142 37,52 3,7846
6 134 35,77 3,7462
7 122 38,51 3,1680
8 112 46,59 2,4039
9 115 51,48 2,2339
10 130 58,48 2,2230
11 117 63,67 1,8376
12 128 73,05 1,7522
13 104 64,35 1,6162
14 75 55,04 1,3626
15 80 76,10 1,0512
16 0 0,00 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

150,0000
149,6583
136,5506
135,9058
134,6018
133,2329
112,6709
85,4970
79,4483
79,0608
65,3547
62,3182
57,4791
48,4628
37,3879
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
99,77
91,03
90,60
89,73
88,82
75,11
57,00
52,97
52,71
43,57
41,55
38,32
32,31
24,93

0,00

COMPETITOR

#

-
W Wk 2N

16
33

10
14

11

Name

Casanueva, Saul
Marinkovic, lvan
Allendes, Christian
Gutierrez, Mariano
De La Mare, Andrew
Perez, Daniel

Li, Jie

Perez, Oscar
Soriano, Ignacio
Cano, Luis Arturo
Torreblanca, Marcos
Saldias, Carlos
Soto, Jaime
Gonzalez A., Claudio
Martinez, Fernando
Duran, Victor

Page 1



CLASSIC -- Overall Stage Results
3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 4 -- Satage 4

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 147 70,14 2,0958 150,0000
2 14 77,56 1,8179 130,1131

STAGE COMPETITOR
PERCENT # Name

100,00 28 Canessa O., Angelo
86,74 29 Flores J., Tomas

Page 1




OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 5 -- Stage 5

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 91 15,94 5,7089
2 95 17,29 5,4945
3 62 24,08 2,5748

STAGE
POINTS

110,0000
105,8689
49,6106

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
96,24
45,10

COMPETITOR

#

30
31
32

Name
Leon, Rodrigo

Wagner, Clemente
Blachet, Gonzalo

Page 1




STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 5 -- Stage 5

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 89 21,06 4,2260
2 101 24,14 4,1839
3 83 23,54 3,56259
4 77 29,17 2,6397
5 66 47,62 1,3860
6 48 47,82 1,0038
7 32 38,52 0,8307
8 24 32,94 0,7286
9 0 27,10 0,0000
10 0 52,92 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

110,0000
108,9043
91,7767
68,7093
36,0758
26,1272
21,6234
18,9648
0,0000
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
99,00
83,43
62,46
32,80
23,75
19,66
17,24

0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

20
19
21
23
24
27
26
18
22
25

Name

Pereira, William

Arrafo, Ricardo

Lourido, Fernando

Lavado, Guillermo
Buchheister, Axel

Quiroz, Tomas

Soto, Adrian

Severin, Francisco

Jara, Francisco

Posada Copano, Jose Emilio

Page 1



PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 5 -- Stage 5

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 94 25,54 3,6805
2 75 24,05 3,1185
3 94 31,13 3,0196
4 98 33,38 2,9359
5 98 36,88 2,6573
6 67 31,60 2,1203
7 85 40,44 2,1019
8 62 35,41 1,7509
9 51 31,74 1,6068
10 81 59,66 1,3577
11 59 43,78 1,3476
12 53 52,09 1,0175
13 39 39,50 0,9873
14 36 39,96 0,9009
15 56 70,82 0,7907
16 26 50,09 0,5191

STAGE
POINTS

110,0000
93,2034
90,2473
87,7456
79,4184
63,3685
62,8194
52,3301
48,0230
40,5777
40,2775
30,4094
29,5089
26,9254
23,6329
15,6134

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
84,73
82,04
79,77
72,20
57,61
57,11
47,57
43,66
36,89
36,62
27,64
26,83
24,48
21,48
14,10

COMPETITOR

#

—_

—
1 00O WWwWwoOol AN =

— —_ — w
O W -2 ~NphrOW®

Name

Marinkovic, lvan
Casanueva, Saul
Allendes, Christian
Gutierrez, Mariano
Perez, Daniel

De La Mare, Andrew
Perez, Oscar
Torreblanca, Marcos
Li, Jie

Soriano, Ignacio
Cano, Luis Arturo
Soto, Jaime
Gonzalez A., Claudio
Duran, Victor
Martinez, Fernando
Saldias, Carlos

Page 1



CLASSIC -- Overall Stage Results
3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 5 -- Stage 5

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 66 47,87 1,3787 110,0000
2 0 0,00 0,0000 0,0000

STAGE COMPETITOR
PERCENT # Name

100,00 28 Canessa O., Angelo
0,00 29 Flores J., Tomas

Page 1




OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 6 -- Stage 6

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 97 22,36 4,3381
2 99 25,20 3,9286
3 93 40,68 2,2861

STAGE
POINTS

105,0000
95,0876
55,3339

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
90,56
52,70

COMPETITOR

#

31
30
32

Name
Wagner, Clemente

Leon, Rodrigo
Blachet, Gonzalo

Page 1



STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 6 -- Stage 6

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 99 34,68 2,8547
2 63 26,12 2,419
3 97 40,95 2,3687
4 68 33,26 2,0445
5 56 37,98 1,4745
6 58 48,85 1,1873
7 38 40,21 0,9450
8 50 74,52 0,6710
9 10 82,54 0,1212
10 0 72,36 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

105,0000
88,7157
87,1267
75,2004
54,2333
43,6714
34,7602
24,6792

4,4562
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
84,49
82,98
71,62
51,65
41,59
33,10
23,50

4,24
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

23
20
18
19
26
24
21
22
27
25

Name

Lavado, Guillermo

Pereira, William

Severin, Francisco

Arrafio, Ricardo

Soto, Adrian

Buchheister, Axel

Lourido, Fernando

Jara, Francisco

Quiroz, Tomas

Posada Copano, Jose Emilio

Page 1



PRODUCTION -- Overall Stage Results

32 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 6 -- Stage 6

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 97 31,78 3,0522
2 103 35,96 2,8643
3 93 43,37 2,1443
4 87 40,81 2,1318
5 80 38,85 2,0592
6 85 52,33 1,6243
7 95 63,92 1,4862
8 49 48,35 1,0134
9 95 99,29 0,9568
10 31 44,74 0,6929
11 35 53,26 0,6572
12 52 80,59 0,6452
13 52 86,89 0,5985
14 16 68,59 0,2333
15 0 58,03 0,0000
16 0 71,00 0,0000

STAGE
POINTS

105,0000
98,5347
73,7675
73,3372
70,8387
55,8778
51,1279
34,8635
32,9147
23,8362
22,6068
22,1970
20,5876

8,0247
0,0000
0,0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100,00
93,84
70,25
69,84
67,47
53,22
48,69
33,20
31,35
22,70
21,53
21,14
19,61

7,64
0,00
0,00

COMPETITOR

#

—
WO oo =~ B~ DNW

w —_ _ A —
WNPrrOOO O

Name

Perez, Daniel
Casanueva, Saul
Allendes, Christian
Marinkovic, lvan
Gutierrez, Mariano
Torreblanca, Marcos
Li, Jie

De La Mare, Andrew
Cano, Luis Arturo
Duran, Victor

Perez, Oscar
Saldias, Carlos
Martinez, Fernando
Soto, Jaime
Gonzalez A., Claudio
Soriano, Ignacio

Page 1



CLASSIC -- Overall Stage Results
3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Stage 6 -- Stage 6

HIT STAGE
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS

1 95 49,10 1,9348 105,0000
2 84 59,46 1,4127 76,6658

STAGE COMPETITOR
PERCENT # Name

100,00 28 Canessa O., Angelo
73,02 29 Flores J., Tomas

Page 1




3?2 Fecha Pistola
Printed mayo 24, 2016 at 14:39

Disqualified Shooters

No. Name

12 Jaques Millani, Helder
34 Sandoval, Juan

Page 1 of 1



